

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 13248 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 12762  
OF 2023

West View .....PETITIONER

V/S

West View .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13265 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 12762  
OF 2023

West View .....PETITIONER

V/S

West View .....RESPONDENT

B.N. Poojari a/w Ms. Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patent Law,

Advocates

for the Plaintiff.

Adv. S. B. Shenoy i/b Adv. A. S. Karwande for

Respondent/Defendant.

(Mentioned)(To be place for ad-interim)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 26th October, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/11/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**