

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.13248 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.549 OF 2026  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 76 OF 2024**

West View ...Petitioner/Applicant

***Versus***

West View ...Respondent/Defendant

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patel Law for the Petitioner/Applicant*

*Mr. Ajit S. Karande for the Respondent/Defendant*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 23, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Defendant submits that they have already shut down the business and nothing survives in the Suit.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff to take necessary steps, stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> April 2026** under the caption `For Directions`.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**