

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.13248 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.549 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 76 OF 2024**

West View ...Petitioner/Applicant

Versus

West View ...Respondent/Defendant

*Ms. Nidhi Bangera a/w Mr. B. N. Poojari, Mr. Rahul Poojari, and
Ms. Karishma Sawant i/b Asian Patent Law for the Petitioner/Applicant*

Mr. Ajit S. Karande for the Respondent/Defendant

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 27, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the parties are negotiating settlement and have in principle, agreed to the terms. At their request, stand over to **9th June 2026** under the caption 'For Filing Consent Terms'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]